

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPLAINT NO. 3 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 788 OF 2004**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Kirloskar Airtech Ltd.
(In Liqn.)

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Mr.Mahadev Ramchandra Gorane

.. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 452 OF 2010**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. R-tec Systems (I) Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.)

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Mr.Castelino Brain & Ors.

.. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 40 OF 2010**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.)

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Pavinkumar R. Agarwal & Ors.

.. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 8 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 423 OF 2010**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Phoenix Alchemy Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.)

.. Petitioner

Vs.
Mr. Gajanan (Deepak) R. Kanegaonkar
& Ors. .. Accused

WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2015
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 108 OF 2008

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Patheja Forgings & Auto
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.
Mansingh Patheja & Ors. .. Accused

WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 2 OF 2015
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 299 OF 2013

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Triangular Infocom Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.
Ashok Ratanlal Soni & Ors. .. Accused

WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 3 OF 2015
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.455 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Asian Power Controls Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.
Shweta Garg & 5 Ors. .. Accused

WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2015
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 415 OF 2013

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Frontiago Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.

Manoj Shivaji Darade & Anr. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 258 OF 2013**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Nahar Developers Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.

Nikhil Bohra Bhupen & Anr. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 2 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 875 OF 2014**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Sporting Ace. Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.

Sagar Choudhary & Anr. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 3 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 339 OF 1990**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Snehi Good Home Developers
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.

Rajaram B. Jadhav &
Bharati B. Jadhav .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 82 OF 2013**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Hamburg Media (I) Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner

Vs.

Jacob Honey Francis & Anr. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 7 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 348 OF 2013**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Elder Instruments Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner
Vs.
Mr.Alok Jagdish Saxena & Ors. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 8 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 372 OF 2010**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Temptation Foods Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner
Vs.
Vinit Kumar & Ors. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 9 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 951 OF 2014**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Lotus Allied Media Matics
Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner
Vs.
Arun Kumar Sharma (Ex-director)
& Anr. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 2 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 20 OF 2014**

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Kaizen Wheels Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) .. Petitioner
Vs.
Dayanand Madhav Mapuskar
& Anr. .. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 3 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 152 OF 2012**

The Official Liquidator of M/s. Soni Ispat Ltd. (In Liqn.)	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Rajiv Lochan Soni & Ors.	.. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 113 OF 2014**

The Official Liquidator of M/s. Saawal Mercantile Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.)	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Ravi Saawal & Shahikant Saawal	.. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 5 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2001**

The Official Liquidator of Strategic Press (India) Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.)	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Goenka H. Santosh & Goenka S. Sharmila	.. Accused

**WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 22 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 77 OF 2015**

The Official Liquidator of Shree Oshiya Strips Impex Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.)	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Vijendra Vijayraj Ranka & Ors.	.. Accused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe-company prosecutor for complainant in all matters.

Accused absent in all matters.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 18TH APRIL 2018

P.C.

Service report awaited.

The returnable date extended to 27th June 2018.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)