

DDR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010
AND
COMPANY PETITION NO. 40 OF 2010

Yes Bank Limited & anr. ...Petitioners

And

The Official Liquidator as Liquidator of
M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Limited
(in Liquidation) ...Complainant

Vs.

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal & ors. ...Accused

.....

Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Assistant Official Liquidator, Complainant
present.

.....

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 11th JULY 2018

P.C.:

Mr. Srivastava states that service is incomplete. Official
Liquidator to ensure service is completed before the next date.

2. Stand over to 8th August 2018.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)