

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator of M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Complainant

Versus

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal and others ... Accused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe, Company Prosecutor, present.

Mr. Girish Kedia for Accused Nos.1, 3 and 4.

Ms. Sonal Sanap instructed by Apex Law Partners for Accused No.2.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 9th JANUARY, 2019

P.C.:

The Learned Advocate appearing for the Accused Nos.1, 3 and 4 states that Accused Nos.1, 3 and 4 shall remain present in Court on 16th January, 2019 at 3.00 p.m. The Learned Advocate for accused No.2 on instructions states that accused No.2 shall also remain present in Court on 16th January, 2019 at 3.00 p.m. The statements are accepted. Stand over to 16th January, 2019 at 3.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)