

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010
AND
COMPANY PETITION NO. 40 OF 2010

In The Matter of the Companies Act,
1 of 1956

And

In The Matter of M/s.Sonal Garments
(India) Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Yes Bank Limited & Anr.

....Petitioners

And

The Official Liquidator of
M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.)

....Complainant

V/s.

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal & Ors.

....Accused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe, Company Prosecutor for Complainant.

Mr. Girish Kedia for Accused Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Vinod Kothari i/b M/s. Apex Law Partners for Accused No. 2.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 12th JANUARY 2021.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Aithes states that accused have pleaded not guilty and therefore matter be listed for recording evidence.

2. The Official Liquidator shall file evidence and compilation of documents and serve copy thereof upon accused on or before 9th February, 2021.

3. Stand over to 16th February, 2021.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)