

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMPLAINT NO.6 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.9 OF 2010

Official Liquidator of M/s. Sonal  
Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.) ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Pravinkumar R. Agarwal and others ... Accused

Ms. Akansha Agrawal for Official Liquidator.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator.  
Ms. Ujawala V. Karpe i/b. Mr. Girish B. Kedia for Accused Nos.1, 3 and 4.  
Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b. Apex Law Partners for Accused No.2.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**  
**DATE : JANUARY 03, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. The learned counsel appearing for the accused persons submit that although they have received compilation of documents, they have not been served with a copy of the affidavit in evidence filed on behalf of the official liquidator.

2. Let a copy of the same be furnished to the learned advocates appearing for the accused persons within two weeks from today. The accused persons are at liberty to file their response within two weeks thereafter.

3. List for further consideration on 28.02.2025 at 2:30 p.m.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**