

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator of M/s Sonal
Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal & Ors.

...Accused

- Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, for the Official Liquidator.
- Mr. V.G. Nipane, Deputy Official Liquidator.
- Mr. Deeshank Doshi i/b Mr. Girish Kedia, for Accused Nos.1, 3 and 4.
- Mr. Aayush Kothari a/w Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners, for Accused No.2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 04th APRIL 2025.

P. C. :

1. By the order dated 28th February 2025, response affidavits were to be filed on behalf of accused persons within four weeks from the date. This Court is informed that response affidavit of accused Nos.1, 3 and 4 is on record.

2. The learned counsel appearing for accused No.2 submits that although the response affidavit is ready, it could not be filed within the time period granted by this Court.

3. In view of the above, accused No.2 is granted extension of time

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2025.04.07
14:16:24 +0530

by one week to place the response affidavit on record, with an advance copy being served on the office of the Official Liquidator.

4. List for further consideration on **24th April 2025**, to be included in the **“Supplementary List.”**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)