

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010

Official Liquidator of M/s. Sonal Garments (India) ...Petitioner
Pvt. Ltd. (In Liquidation)

Versus

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal & ors. ...Accused

Mr. Krushang Kedia i/b. Mr. Girish Kedia, Advocates, for Accused Nos. 1, 3 & 4
Mr. Aayush Kothari a/w. Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b. Apex Law Partners, Advocates,
for Accused No. 2
Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, Advocate, for the Official Liquidator
Mr. V. G. Nipane, Deputy Official Liquidator present

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 24th June, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned Counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator tenders Affidavit-in-rejoinder. The same is taken on record.
2. Affidavit of evidence has been tendered. However, the witness is not present today.
3. List the matter on **18th July, 2025** at **3.00 p. m.**. The witness to remain present on the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]