

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.07.22
11:20:49 +0530

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6 OF 2014

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator of M/s. Sonal ... Petitioner
Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd. (In Liquidation)

Versus

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Krushang Kedia i/by Girish Kedia for Accused Nos. 1, 3 & 4.
Adv. K. Patil i/by APEX Law Partners for Accused No. 2.
Ms. Akansha Agrawal adv for the Official Liquidator.
Mr. V. G. Nipane Deputy Official Liquidator present.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 18, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent of the parties, stand over to **12th September, 2025** at 3:00 p.m.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]