

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPLAINTS NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator Of
M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation) ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Pravinkumar R. Agarwal And 3 Ors. ...Accused

Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners, for Accused.
Ms. Akanksha Agrwal for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator & Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. OL Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. By consent, stand over to **28th November 2025**.
2. Let Interim Application be served upon the Official Liquidator within a period of two weeks from today. Reply affidavit to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)