

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator Of M/s. Sonal
Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal And Ors.

...Accused

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37591 OF 2025

IN

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37579 OF 2025

IN

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014

Adv. Nirman Sharma a/w Dishank Joshi, Ujwala Karpe i/b Girish Kedia for
Applicant/Accused No.1, 3 and 4.

Adv. Ayush Kothari a/w Vinod Kothari, Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners for
Accused No.2.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Ms. Agarawal, learned counsel for Official Liquidator, prays for and is
granted two weeks time to file reply affidavit.

2. Stand over to 19th December 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)