

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator

Of M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation)

...Plaintiff

Versus

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal And 3 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37591 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37579 OF 2025

IN

COMPLAINT NO. 6 OF 2014

Mr. Nirman Sharma a/w Deeshank Doshi, Krushang Kedia i/b Girish Kedia, for
Accused Nos.1, 3 & 4.

Mr. Vinod Kothari a/w Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partner, for Accused
No.2.

Mr. Anirudh Hariyani, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Let reply affidavit to be filed in the Registry.
2. Stand over to 9th January 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]