

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPLAINTS (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 6 OF 2014

In

COMPANY PETITION 9 OF 2010

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator Of M/s.PETITIONER
Sonal Garments (india) Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation)

V/S

Pravinkumar R. Agarwal And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Nirman Sharma a/w Adv. Ujawala Karpe i/by Adv. G. B.
Kedi for Accused No. 1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partner for Accused No. 2.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, Advocate for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator a/w Ms. Sayali Gaikwad,
Asstt. Office Liquidator Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 19th June, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 03/07/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)